CHARACTERISTICS
The MGBS is a ball screw driven mini linear unit where the rotary motion (rotation) of the drive shaft is converted to the linear motion
(translation) of the carriage with high mechanical efficiency and low internal friction.
High-performance features such as high speed, good positioning accuracy, and high repeatability are ensured through a precision ball screw
drive and a linear guiding system.
A preassembled standard motor (in-line with a motor adapter and a coupling or in-parallel with a motor side drive and a timing belt) together
with a standard drive, makes the system plug and drive ready. Compact dimensions and optimally selected motor combinations cover a wide
range of applications.

MGBS, MGTB
MINI LINEAR UNIT – MGBS / STRUCTURAL DESIGN
HOW TO ORDER
MGBS 200 AU080232 AA
BBAR
AC AAAB
Series:
MGBS
Size:
– 32
– 45
– 60
Ball screw size:
– MGBS 32: ø8 × 2, ø8 × 8
– MGBS 45: ø10 × 3, ø10 × 10
– MGBS 60: ø12 × 5, ø12 × 10
Absolute stroke [mm]:
(Absolute stroke = Effective stroke + 2 × Safety stroke)
– 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000
Motor type and size:
– Leave blank: Without a motor
Motor type:
– A: Stepper motor without a brake
– B: Stepper motor with a brake
Motor size :
– A: 28 mm (Currently not available)
– B: 42 mm
– C: 56 mm
– D: 86 mm (Currently not available)
  Available sizes:
– MGBS 32: 28, 42
– MGBS 45: 42, 56
– MGBS 60: 56, 86
For more details please refer to the section
“Electrical data → Motor types and sizes”
  Absolute stokes of 900 and 1000 mm are only
available for the MGBS 60 unit.
10 In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
MGBS, MGTB
MINI LINEAR UNIT – MGBS / HOW TO ORDER
Motor mounting option:
– Leave blank: Without a motor
  When using the motor side drive
MSD, the connectors can not be
facing the MGBS otherwise, the
connectors and MGBS may collide.
 These combinations are: BD, CL, DU
and ER.
  Length of the cable = 2 m
For more details please refer to the section
“Electrical data → Power and signal cables”
  Length of the cable = 2 m
Signal cable is mandatory in for the following
cases:
 – If a motor with a brake is used
 – If a pulse-direction drive control is used
– If the limit switches are used
For more details please refer to the section
“Electrical data → Power and signal cables”
BUAR
Up
Up
Up
Right
Right
Right
Down
Down
Down
Left
Left
Left
Mounting option:
– A: With a motor adapter VK
– B: With a motor side drive MSD facing up
– C: With a motor side drive MSD facing right
– D: With a motor side drive MSD facing down
– E: With a motor side drive MSD facing left
Direction of the motor connectors:
– U: Connectors facing up
– R: Connectors facing right
– D: Connectors facing down
– L: Connectors facing left
In combination with a motor adapter VK
In combination with a motor side drive MSD
BA
BC
BA
AR
AR
AR
Drive option:
– Leave blank: Without a motor or drive
Drive-motor cables option:
– Leave blank: Without a motor or drive
– 00: Without the cables
Power and signal cables:
– Leave blank: Without a motor or drive
Drive protocol/control:
– A: EtherCAT
– B: Ethernet based communication
– C: Pulse-direction control
Cables type:
– A: Robotic with a straight plug
– B: Robotic with an angled plug
Power cable:
– 0: Without a power cable
– A: With a power cable
Drive type:
– A: Stepper